of wheat protein

Tereos, a leader in organic sugar in Europe

Tereos

sugar market share up 25%

Before end of quotas: 11 %

Current market share: 14%

Tereos has deeply changed

its sales organization in Europe

Sales organization: pooling of teams to promote

cross-selling

Marketing: formulation / complementarity of product

portfolio

Acquisition of NapierBrown in UK: to secure export

volumes

FY Results 2018/19 Presentation - June 12, 2019

Financial Results

2018 / 2019

Operating results

(*) Pro forma shows 17/18 figures with a retrospective application of IFRS 15

17

March 17/18 PF* March 18/19 March 17/18 March 18/19

4 772 4 438 594

275 -23

-242

-4% at

constant

exchange rate

-50% at

constant

exchange rate

-7%

-54%

Adjusted EBITDA

€275 M

Revenues

€4,438 M

Net result Group share
before exceptional items

€-212 M

in M€

March17/18 March 18/19

Net Result group share

(published figures)

-30M€

exceptionnal

items

FY Results 2018/19 Presentation - June 12, 2019

Group P&L

(*) Pro forma shows 17/18 figures with a retrospective application of IFRS 15

P&L - M€ FY 17/18 FY 17/18 FY 18/19

Publié Retraité (*) Réel
EUR / BRL 3,74 3,74 4,38

Groupe Tereos
Revenues 4 987 4 772 4 438 -334 -7,0%

Adjusted EBITDA (bef. Price compl.) 594 594 275 -320 -54%

EBITDA margin 11,9% 12,5% 6,2% -6,3%

Seasonality adjustment 5 5 -1 -6

Depreciation -385 -385 -367 18

Fair value / badwill -38 -38 -22 16

Price complements -42 -42 0 42

Non recurring elements -30 -30 -35 -5

EBIT (after price complements) 103 103 -150 -253

EBIT margin 2,1% 2,2% -3,4% -5,5%

Financial results -144 -144 -157 -13

Corporate income tax -18 -18 5 23

Share of profit of associates 41 41 42 1

Net results (after price complements) -18 -18 -260 -242

Net result group share -23 -23 -242 -219

FY 18/19

Réel

vs LY

18FY Results 2018/19 Presentation - June 12, 2019

Revenues by division

Sugar Europe Sugar International Starch & Sweeteners

Negative impact from European

sugar prices drop at historically

low level (-22%)

Impact of drop

in world sugar prices (-15%)

Decrease in volumes sold

due to lower volumes harvested

(unfavorable weather)

Negative FX impact

High level of hedging positions

performed in 2017/18

Increase in volume sold,

thanks to operational performance

improvements

Positive price effects

(*) Pro forma shows 17/18 figures with a retrospective application of IFRS 15